Fire-protection cavity wall box

- for EI 30 - EI 90 fire-protection walls
- also for directly opposing installation
- minimum wall thickness 125 mm

Order number:

EAN:

Depth

Cut hole @

Support connectors for each package
DIBt approval

ETA approval

Cable entries of up to @ 11.5 mm

for sound insulation walls up to
For panel thicknesses up to
Halogen-free

Packaging inner/dispatch

One-gang junction box HWD 68

- combinable with each other and with the one-gang box

9464-02
4013456546219
62 mm

68 mm

5
7-19.21-2321
ETA-18/0418
6

69 dB

40 mm

Yes

10/100

Fire-protection boxes HWD 68 are given the same period of fire resistance in fire-protection walls
EI30 - EI90 in spite of fitted electrical installations and ensure secure, smokeproof room separation.
In the event of a fire, an integrated fire retardant quickly and reliably closes the installation
opening and prevents flames and flue gases from escaping. This ensures that lives are saved and

material goods are efficiently protected.
- For fire-protection walls EI30-EI90

- Maintains the wall's sound insulation protection

- Retrofitting is possible

- For @ 68 mm component openings
- For directly opposing installation

- Break-out cable entry

- With fire-protection cover can be used as a junction box
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DIBt approval
General type
approval

Europe-wide
ETA Certificate
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