Fire-protection cavity wall box















One-gang junction box HWD 68

- · for EI 30 EI 90 fire-protection walls
- · also for directly opposing installation
- · minimum wall thickness 125 mm
- · combinable with each other and with the one-gang box

Order number:	9464-02
EAN:	4013456546219
Depth	62 mm
Cut hole Ø	68 mm
Support connectors for each package	5
DIBt approval	Z-19.21-2321
ETA approval	ETA-18/0418
Cable entries of up to Ø 11.5 mm	6
for sound insulation walls up to	69 dB
For panel thicknesses up to	40 mm
Halogen-free	Yes
Packaging inner/dispatch	10/100

Fire-protection boxes HWD 68 are given the same period of fire resistance in fire-protection walls EI30 - EI90 in spite of fitted electrical installations and ensure secure, smokeproof room separation. In the event of a fire, an integrated fire retardant quickly and reliably closes the installation opening and prevents flames and flue gases from escaping. This ensures that lives are saved and material goods are efficiently protected.

- · For fire-protection walls EI30-EI90
- · Maintains the wall's sound insulation protection
- · Retrofitting is possible
- · For Ø 68 mm component openings
- · For directly opposing installation
- · Break-out cable entry
- · With fire-protection cover can be used as a junction box















